

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16099/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2017 in WP No. 8425/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

S.JAMEER AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF A.P. MINORITIES WELFARE DEPARTMENT & ANR.Respondent(s)

Date : 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-State of Andhra Pradesh, to furnish the details regarding the other connected matters.

List the matter after eight weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER